OP \$40,00 16732

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Certificate of Conversion

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DAVIS-LYNCH, INC.		06/23/2011	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAVIS-LYNCH, LLC	
Street Address:	2700 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 1050	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:		
Entity Type:		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1673213	INFLATAGRIP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)623-4846 Phone: (713) 623-4844

Email: psdocketing@pattersonsheridan.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: PATTERSON & SHERIDAN, L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 3040 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77056-6582

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DAVIS-LYNCH ASG
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Suzanne Courtney
Signature:	/Suzanne Courtney/
Date:	09/14/2011
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004623 FRAME: 0089

900202151

Total Attachments: 8 source=Certificate-of-Conversion#page1.tif source=Certificate-of-Conversion#page2.tif source=Certificate-of-Conversion#page3.tif source=Certificate-of-Conversion#page4.tif source=Certificate-of-Conversion#page5.tif source=Certificate-of-Conversion#page6.tif source=Certificate-of-Conversion#page7.tif source=Certificate-of-Conversion#page8.tif

Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



Office of the Secretary of State

June 24, 2011

Capitol Services Inc P O Box 1831 Austin, TX 78767 USA

RE: Davis-Lynch, LLC File Number: 801443924

It has been our pleasure to approve and place on record the filing instrument effecting a conversion. The appropriate evidence is attached for your files. Payment of the filing fee is acknowledged by this letter.

If we can be of further service at any time, please let us know.

Sincerely,

Corporations Section
Business & Public Filings Division
(512) 463-5555

Enclosure

Phone: (512) 463-5555

Prepared by: Lynda Boots

REEL: 004623 FRAME: 0091



Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a filing instrument for

DAVIS-LYNCH, INC. File Number: 8975700

Converting it to

Davis-Lynch, LLC File Number: 801443924

has been received in this office and has been found to conform to law. ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing the acceptance and filing of the conversion on the date shown below.

Dated: 06/23/2011

Phone: (512) 463-5555

Prepared by: Lynda Boots

Effective: 06/23/2011



Hope Andrade Secretary of State

REEL: 004623 FRAME: 0092



Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF FILING OF

Davis-Lynch, LLC File Number: 801443924

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a Certificate of Formation for the above named Domestic Limited Liability Company (LLC) has been received in this office and has been found to conform to the applicable provisions of law.

ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing filing effective on the date shown below.

The issuance of this certificate does not authorize the use of a name in this state in violation of the rights of another under the federal Trademark Act of 1946, the Texas trademark law, the Assumed Business or Professional Name Act, or the common law.

Dated: 06/23/2011

Effective: 06/23/2011

Phone: (512) 463-5555

Prepared by: Lynda Boots



Hope Andrade Secretary of State

REEL: 004623 FRAME: 0093

In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF DAVIS-LYNCH, INC.

JUN 23 2011

Corporations Section

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 10.101 of the Texas Business Organizations Code (the "TBOC"), the undersigned converting entity, Davis-Lynch, Inc., a Texas corporation (the "Company"), hereby certifies to and authorizes the filing with the Secretary of State of Texas the following Certificate of Conversion for the purpose of converting the Company into the converted entity, Davis-Lynch, LLC, a Texas limited liability company.

ARTICLE ONE

The name of the converting corporation is "Davis-Lynch, Inc." The Company was formed as a Texas corporation on February 4, 1947 and was assigned file number 8975700.

ARTICLE TWO

The Company is converting to a limited liability company. The name of the limited liability company is "Davis-Lynch, LLC" and such limited liability company shall be formed under the laws of the State of Texas.

ARTICLE THREE

A signed plan of conversion is on file at the Company's principal place of business at 2700 Post Oak Boulevard, Suite 1050, Houston, Texas 77056. A signed plan of conversion will be on file after the conversion at the principal place of business of the limited liability company, the converted entity, at 2700 Post Oak Boulevard, Suite 1050, Houston, Texas 77056. A copy of the plan of conversion will be furnished on written request without cost by the Company before the conversion or by the limited liability company, the converted entity, after the conversion to any owner or member of the Company, the converting entity, or the limited liability company, the converted entity,

ARTICLE FOUR

The converted entity is a Texas limited liability company. The Certificate of Formation of the converted entity is attached hereto Exhibit "A".

ARTICLE FIVE

The plan of conversion has been approved as required by the laws of the State of Texas and the governing documents of the Company.

ARTICLE SIX

The conversion of the Company into Davis-Lynch, LLC shall become effective on June 23, 2011, at 12:01 a.m.

518197 000002 HOUSTON 740741.1

ARTICLE SEVEN

In lieu of providing a tax certificate from the Comptroller of Public Accounts of the State of Texas stating that all taxes under Title 2, Tax Code, have been paid by the Company, the limited liability company as the converted entity is liable for the payment of any franchise taxes.

The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument.

DAVIS-LYNCH, INC

Date: June 23, 2011

CARL A. DAVIS. President

-2-

EXHIBIT "A"

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

518197 000002 HOUSTON 740741,1

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF DAVIS-LYNCH, LLC

FILED
in the Office of the
Secretary of State of Texas

JUN 23 2011

ARTICLE I NAME **Corporations Section**

The filing entity being formed is a limited liability company, and the name of the entity is Davis-Lynch, LLC (the "Company").

ARTICLE II REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE

The Company's initial registered agent is William T. Powell, and the business address of the registered agent and the registered office address is 2700 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 1050, Houston, Texas 77056.

ARTICLE III GOVERNING AUTHORITY

The Company will not have managers. The Company will governed by its member, and the name and address of the initial member of the Company is as follows:

Name

Address

Davis-Lynch Holding Co., Inc.

2700 Post Oak Boulevard, Suite 1050 Houston, Texas 77056

ARTICLE IV PURPOSE

The purpose for which the Company is formed is for the transaction of any and all lawful business or activity for which a limited liability company may be organized under the Texas Business Organizations Code.

ARTICLE V LIMITATION OF MEMBERS' LIABILITY

To the fullest extent permitted under the laws of the State of Texas, a member of the Company shall not be liable for the debts, liabilities, contracts or other obligations of the Company.

ARTICLE VI STATEMENT OF CONVERSION

The Company is formed under a plan of conversion which converted Davis-Lynch, Inc., a Texas corporation with its principal place of business at P.O. Box 262326, Houston, Texas 77207 and formed as of February 4, 1947, into Davis-Lynch, LLC, a Texas limited liability company.

518197 000002 HOUSTON 740746.I

ARTICLE VI EFFECTIVE DATE

This Certificate of Formation becomes effective on June 23, 2011, at 12:01 a.m.

The undersigned signs this Certificate of Formation subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument.

Dated: June 23, 2011.

CARL A. DAVIS, Organizer

518197 000002 HOUSTON 740746.1

RECORDED: 09/14/2011